[image: ]Fairlight Manly Scouts
Term 1 – 2015 Program
Meetings -	Wednesday 19:00-21:00
		Ivanhoe Park Scout Hall, Park Ave Manly (via Birkley Road)
Leaders -	Tony White:  0420 932 501
		Emma Auckland: 0402 104 895  Kevin Bone: 0401 041 362
		John Havranek: 0413 871 420  Rhonda Costin:  0414 772 147
Please arrive promptly to start at 19:00 in full uniform
Parents please consider helping with an activity
Check for updates on http://fairlightmanlyscouts.org.au 


	Date
	Activity
	Details
	Co-ordinating Leader
	Duty Patrol

	Mon 26th Jan
	
	Manly Citizenship Ceremony (2-3 Scouts needed)
07:30 for 08:00 at Manly Chambers
	Kevin
	

	

	Wed 28th Jan
	Let’s go
	Record updating and setting targets for the year
Soap slide, please bring swimmers and a towel
	Kevin
John
	Panthers

	Wed 4th Feb
	Going under
	Beach games and snorkelling at Shelly Beach
Dive torches will be provide but please bring; masks, snorkel, flippers and torches if you have them.
	Rhonda
	N/A

	

	Thurs 5th Feb
	Volunteering 
	Volunteering at Salvos (4-5 Scout needed)
	Emma 
	

	

	Thurs 12th Feb
	On target
	Archery at Cromer – arrive promptly at 17:45 please
See E1 for full details
	Tony
	N/A(no Emma


	Wed 18th Feb
	
	Camp craft
Deep pass preparation and kit check
	Tony / John(no Kevin)


	Redbacks

	

	Sat 21st Feb - 
Sun 22nd Feb
	Deep
	Deep Pass camp
See E1 for full details
	Tony / John(no Kevin)

	

	

	Wed 25th Feb
	Flat as
	Themed night with pancake making and races
	Emma
	Scorpions

	

	Sun 1st Mar
	Cleaning
	Clean Up Australia Day – meet at Manly wharf

	Kevin
	

	

	Wed 4th Mar
	Paddling
	Canoeing practise for Sirius Cup
Clontarf, E1 required
	John(no Emma)


	N/A

	

	Thurs 5th Mar 
	Volunteering 
	Volunteering at Salvos (4-5 Scout needed)

	Emma 
	

	

	Wed 11th Mar
	Leg it
	[bookmark: _GoBack]Bike around the new Narrabeen lake trail 
	Tony(no Kevin)

	N/A

	

	Fri 13th Mar –Sun 15th Mar
	
	Sirius Cup Camp – Balmoral Oval
See E1 for full details
	John (no Kevin)

	

	

	Wed 18th Mar
	Rolling
	Lawn bowls – Manly oval

	Emma
	Wallabies

	

	Sun 22nd Mar
	
	Troop Council Meeting
Location TBA
	
	

	

	Wed 25th Mar
	Make a splash
	Water Safety badge
	Rhonda / John

	Panthers

	Wed 1st  Apr
	Found it
	Easter – egg hunt and craft
	Emma / Kevin
	Redbacks






	


Coming up in 2015…

	
	
	
	

	

	Term 2
	
	Wednesday 22nd April – Wednesday 24th June
	



	Future ideas…

	
	Weekend ideas
	Marine Rescue at Middle Harbour
	

	
	
	Possible water activities weekend at Bayview
	

	
	
	Tree Tops (www.treetopadventurepark.com.au)
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Badge work ideas
	Sorting of wood in stores and fire lighting
	

	
	
	Helping out at Taronga Animal Hospital, Vets or Animal Welfare League, Dog Walking link to community service?
	

	
	
	Carwash fund raiser and community service
	

	
	
	
	

	
	Other ideas
	Water polo
	

	
	
	Building and racing billy karts
	

	
	
	Water ski / tubing
	

	
	
	Tennis night
	

	
	
	Sleep over in the Scout Hall, ideas including;
Movie, indoor tent pitching, baking, Nocturnal hike(? North head)
	

	
	
	High Ropes
	

	
	
	Jamberoo visit
	

	
	
	Tour of middle head, Balmoral Beach....see national parks website
	

	
	
	Pioneering project to build a bridge
	

	
	
	Computer evening - Photoshop or i movie ??
	

	
	
	Geocaching – surrounding areas or Manly Dam
	

	
	
	Rock climbing
	

	
	
	Horse riding
	

	
	
	Shooting (over 12)…info@hornsbyrslrc.com.au
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